

## City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

## Legislation Text

File #: 2053-2023, Version: 1

In a continued effort to improve operational efficiencies, provide better services to the public, and to streamline government organization and communication, it was determined that the Department of Public Services needs to make updates to the existing Chapter 219, Chapter 919, and Title 21 of the Columbus City Codes 1959, as amended.

The purpose of this legislation is to enact, amend and repeal various sections of Chapter 219, Chapter 919, and Title 21 of the Columbus City Codes, 1959, as amended that address various inadequacies within the existing code while also providing greater flexibility for its enforcement in the future.

## 2. FISCAL IMPACT:

There is no direct fiscal impact associated with this code change.

To enact, amend, and repeal various sections of Chapter 219, Chapter 919, and Title 21 of the Columbus City Codes to improve operational efficiencies by updating the division's name, to give the director the ability to promulgate rules and regulations related to shared mobility devices, and to establish the collection of correct vehicle information, mobility zone number, and any other information required to complete a parking transaction.

WHEREAS, in a continued effort to improve operational efficiencies, provide better services to the public, and to streamline government organization and communication, it was determined that the Department of Public Services needs to make updates to the existing Chapter 219, Chapter 919, and Title 21 of the Columbus City Codes, as amended; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to enact the following section of the Columbus City Codes: 2105.28; and

**WHEREAS,** it is necessary to amend and repeal the following existing sections of the Columbus City Codes: 219.01, 219.034, 919.23, 2150.01, 2150.02, 2150.04, 2150.05, 2150.10, 2151.04, 2155.04, 2155.05, 2155.055, 2155.11; **NOW, THEREFORE**,

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

**SECTION 1.** That Chapter 2105 of the Columbus City Codes is hereby amended by the enactment of new Section 2105.28 to read as follows per the attached word document:

Ordinance 2053-2023 - Proposed Code Changes -6.28.23

**SECTION 2.** That Sections 219.01, 219.034, 919.23, 2150.01, 2150.02, 2150.04, 2150.05, 2150.10, 2151.04, 2155.04, 2155.05, 2155.055, and 2155.11 are hereby amended to read as follows per the attached word document:

Ordinance 2053-2023 - Proposed Code Changes -6.28.23

**SECTION 2.** That existing Sections 219.01, 219.034, 919.23, 2150.01, 2150.02, 2150.04, 2150.05, 2150.10, 2151.04, 2155.04, 2155.05, 2155.055, and 2155.11 are hereby repealed as follows per the attached word document:

Ordinance 2053-2023 - Proposed Code Changes -6.28.23

File #: 2053-2023, Version: 1

**SECTION 4.** That this ordinance will take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.